NAAC Accredited B! Orado The Bhasawai People's Charltable Sanstha's

DADASAHEB DEVIDAS NAMDEO BHOLE COLLEGE, BHUSAWAL

दादासाहेब देविदास नामदेव भोळे महाविदयालय, भुसावळ.

Affiliated to North Maharashtra University . Jalgaon

Timber Market, Bhusawal 425201

Tal. Bhusawal, Dist. Jalgaon(M.S.)

Off(02582)224230,224223,220419

*Fax (02582) 224223

टिवर मार्केट गुरणवार हिं। जन्मगव

(महाराष्ट्र) ४२५२०:

*E-mail: ddnbcbsl@gmail.com drphalakrp@yahoo.com

*Website: www.ddnbc.com

Date

Ref No.

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

For Research and Development

Between

Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal

And

Arts and Science College, Bhalod

The Bhusawal People's Charitable Sanstha's Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal and Arts and Science College, Bhalod desire to develop MoU as follows:

According to this MoU between Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal and Arts and Science College, Bhalod we hereby assure that we will provide Research facility, some characterizations and with Library facility to students and staff of Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal during executing any project or Action Research Project. The teachers having research experience and already have opted Ph. D Degree may counsel each other and work together on the research projects undertaken. The research findings are to be published in the international refereed journals with good impact factor by joint affiliation of the authors. If the original research carried out, the patent filed jointly. According to need and procedure, the research findings may be presented in National and International Conferences, Seminars or Symposia wherever necessary. The Researchers, Research supervisors and interested students, may undertake the joint research projects in the any discipline of Chemistry.

We have already sanctioned Research Laboratory in Chemistry with Research guides guiding the PhD Students and having the infrastructural facilities and Equipments like UV-Vis spectrophotometer, Flame Photometer and other necessary for the research of Environmental Chemistry. At present 10 Students working for their Ph. D degree registered in our Research Center.

1) Period of MoU

This Memorandum of Understanding comes into effect from the date of its signing and will remain in force initially for **one** year. Its validity may be extended by mutual

This Memorandum of Understanding may be revised or terminated upon mutual consultation between the two Institutions.

3) Non-exclusive Nature of this MoU:

This MoU between the Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal and Arts and Science College, Bhalod is and shall be non-exclusive in its nature for both the parties and shall not come in the way of either partner from collaboration with the third party.

In witness thereof, both the institutions have executed this MoU through their authorized representatives on this date 15 June 2021 to 14 June 2022.

For and on Behalf of	For and on Behalf of
Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole College, Bhusawal	Arts and Science College, Bhalod
Principal Place: Bhasasaheb Davidas Namday Bhola Mahayidyalaya, Bhusawal Date: 15 June 2017.	(Dr. A.S. KOLDE PRINCIPAL S.E. SOCIETY'S ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE BHALOD. DIST. JALGAON

Dadasaheb Devidas Namdeo Bhole Arts and Science College, Bhalod College, Bhusawal Ph: (02582_240606 Ph: (02582) 224223 Fax: (0257) 224223